

October 25 & 26, 2024 - Moose Jaw

Sponsorship Invitation

In October, 125 Lions clubs in Districts 5SKN and 5SKS representing over 2,500 members will once again come together for our annual Saskatchewan Lions Convention. This event provides an opportunity to exchange service project ideas and learn more about resources available to our clubs so we can be more effective and visible in our communities. We expect Lions to attend from communities of all sizes throughout the province.

Because of the vast size of our province and the cost of travel, our Convention Committee is seeking sponsor contributions so we may keep registration fees within reach of the average Lions member. For your consideration, we are offering several sponsorship opportunities for businesses, Lions Clubs and individuals:

Platinum Level Sponsorship of \$1,000+ - You will receive top billing in our signage at the event and announcements recognizing your donation. You will also be included and receive top billing in a special Thank You ad in the *Saskatchewan Lions Pride* publication prior to and following the convention.

Gold Sponsorship of \$500 - You will be acknowledged through signage and announcements at the event recognizing your donation. You will also be included in a special Thank You ad placed in the *Saskatchewan Lions Pride* publication prior to and following the convention.

Live & Silent Auction & Door Prize Draws - Items donated will be put up for Live or Silent Auction and/or used for Door Prize draws during the convention with special recognition of your donation as well as inclusion the *Lions Pride* thank you ad.

Cash Donations – All contributions of \$100 and over will be recognized at the convention and in the Lions Pride.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE ATTACHED FORM AND RETURN IT WITH YOUR CHEQUE PAYABLE TO

2024 Saskatchewan Lions Convention Mail to: Box 433, Cabri, SK S0N 0J0 E-transfer to: wscheelhaase@gmail.com

Thank you for making our convention a success!

Lion Page Newton – (403) 376-0760 2024 Convention Chair Lion Marianne Kramchynsky – (306) 232-3275 2024 Convention Fundraising Committee



	Platinum Sponsorship of \$1,000+ – You will receive top billing in our signage and announcements recognizing your donation. You will also be included in ad placed in the Saskatchewan Lions Pride publication following the convent	a special Thank Yo
	Gold Sponsorship of \$500.00 – You will receive billing in our signage at the cannouncements recognizing your donation. You will also be included in a specific placed in the Saskatchewan Lions Pride publication following the convention	ecial Thank You ad
	Donations of \$50.00+ - All donations of \$50 and over will be recognized at the in the Lions Pride.	ne convention and
	Live/Silent Auction & Prize Draws – Items donated will be put up for live or and/or used for prize draws during the convention with special recognition of well as inclusion in the Lions Pride thank you ad.	
	Item Description	Value
Sponsor nan	me, address, phone and email:	
		

Please forward this form and your sponsorship with cheque payable to:

2024 Saskatchewan Lions Convention Attn: Lion Wes Scheelhaase, Treasurer Box 433, Cabri, SK SON 0J0

Please check one of the options below:

Or email this form and e-transfer funds to: wscheelhaase@gmail.com

Please note: The Saskatchewan Provincial Lions Convention is not a registered charity and cannot issue charitable donation receipts for income tax purposes. Most business sponsors may claim sponsorships as a business expense.